Fresno St. (0-1-0, 0-0-0) -vs- Washington (1-0-0, 0-0-0)
08/18/2022 at Seattle (Husky Soccer Stadium)

Date: 08/18/2022 Goals By Period 1 2 Total
ggg%r;granrzcﬁhjfyOSoccer Stadium Fresn.o St. 0 0
Officials: Referee, Yannick Rothfuss Asst. Referee, RC Hefer Asst. Washington 3 0 3
Referee, Julian Tafolla Alt. Official, Levi Rippy
Fresno St. 0 Washington 3
Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN
Starters Starters
DEF 2 Espinoza, Haley 0 0O 0 O 60 GK 00 Sekany, Olivia 0 0O 0 O 45
DEF 4 Garcia, Lucia Mazon 0 0O 0 O 43 MID 2 Longo, Claudia 0 0O 0 O 57
DEF 5 Lau, Jordan 0 0 0 O 54 FWD 3 Ferry, Kyla 2 1 1 0 43
FWD 6 Ceja, Kassandra 0 0O 0 O 52 MID 7 Thomason, Tatum 2 0O 0 O 66
MID 8 Montanes, Lorena 0 0O 0 O 63 FWD 10 Yates, Summer 2 1 0 O 35
MID 12 Wright, Jaylyn 0 0O 0 O 55 DEF 11 Holmes, Shae 0 0 0 O 49
FWD 17 Miller, Kaelyn 0 0 0 0 46 DEF 12 McDaniel, Kala 1 1 0 0 77
MID 22 Tristan, Sam 0 0O 0 O 32 DEF 26 Palacios, Elena 0 0O 0 O 90
FWD 23 Brown, Jordan 1 1 0 O 43 FWD 29 Johnston, Mary 2 2 0 O 48
MID 24 Kern, Bailee 0 0O 0 O 67 FWD 30 Stueckle, Karlee 2 1 1 1 53
GK 40 Wilson, Ella 0 0O 0 O 90 DEF 44 Suliafu, Kolo 0 0 0 O 63
Substitutes Substitutes
MID 7 Dohnel, Katie 0 0O 0 O 24 GK 0 Juarez, Olivia 0 0O 0 O 45
DEF 9 Hardwick, Julia 0 0O 0 O 10 DEF 4 Reischling, Helena 0 0O 0 O 47
MID 10 Serra, Laura Mas 0 0O 0 O 62 MID 8 Seelhoff, Chloe 0 0 0 O 9
DEF 11 Beavers, Tiana 0 0O 0 O 49 FWD 9 Sullivan, Cori 3 2 0 1 36
FWD 14 Galvan, Megan 0 0O 0 O 27 MID 13 Remington, Ally 0 0O 0 O 9
DEF 19 Tamez, Shantay 0 0 0 0 47 DEF 17 Kravitz, Tasia 1 1 0 0 22
DEF 20 Green, Isabella 0 0O 0 O 34 FWD 19 Crowley, Hayden 0 0O 0 O 47
FWD 21 Hodge, Sheyenne 0 0O 0 O 18 DEF 21 Seyffart, Shaye 0 0O 0 O 41
FWD 25 Scott, Kaya 0 0O 0 O 22 FWD 24 Still, Hailey 1 1 1 0 24
FWD 28 Wilson, Ciara 1 0 0 0 54 FWD 28 Weinert, Mckenzie 2 1 0 0 43
FWD 77 Maldonado, Adriana 0 0 0 O 38 FWD 32 Nichols, Bree 0 0O 0 O 13
Totals 2 1 0 0 990 MID 33 Branson, Kelsey 0 0O 0 O 28
Totals 18 11 3 2 990
# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
40 Wilson, Ella 90:00 3 8 # Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
Totals 3 8 00 Sekany, Olivia 45:00 0
0 Juarez, Olivia 45:00 1
Totals 1
Shots By Period 2 Total Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Fresno St. 1 1 2 Fresno St. 1 0 1
Washington 14 4 18 Washington 2 8
Saves By Period Fouls By Period
Fresno St. 5 3 Fresno St. 8 5 13
Washington 0 1 1 Washington 5 4 9
Scoring Summary
Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
GOAL by WAS Ferry, Kyla Assist by Stueckle,
00:54 WAS Kyla Ferry Karlee Stueckle Karlee.
12:26 WAS Karlee Stueckle GOAL by WAS Stueckle, Karlee.
GOAL by WAS Still, Hailey Assist by Sullivan,
34:37 WAS Hailey Still Cori Sullivan Cori.



Cautions and Ejections: 83:15 (YELLOW), #7 Katie Dohnel (FRE)



Time
00:00
00:00
00:54

02:59
03:50
05:09
05:47
07:42
09:14
09:45
10:15
11:33
12:26

14:00
14:54
15:24
15:39
16:01
17:40
18:10
18:38
19:42
20:33
21:07
22:09
22:09
22:47
24:43
24:43
24:43
24:43
25:12
26:40
27:49
28:20
28:52
29:45
30:08
30:45
32:51
33:27
33:35
33:57
34:37

37:28
38:31
39:18
39:39
40:34
40:34
42:33
44:11
45:00
45:00

Team
WAS
FRE
WAS

WAS
WAS
FRE

WAS
WAS
FRE

WAS
WAS
WAS
WAS

FRE
WAS
WAS
WAS
WAS
FRE
FRE
WAS
WAS
WAS
WAS
FRE
FRE
WAS
WAS
WAS
WAS
WAS
WAS
FRE
FRE
WAS
FRE
FRE
WAS
FRE
WAS
WAS
WAS
WAS
WAS

FRE
WAS
FRE
WAS
FRE
FRE
FRE
WAS

Play By Play

Play
Sekany, Olivia at goalie for Washington
Wilson, Ella at goalie for Fresno St.
GOAL by WAS Ferry, Kyla Assist by Stueckle, Karlee.
Fresno St. 0, Washington 1
Shot by WAS Yates, Summer, out top.
Corner kick [03:50].
Foul on Brown, Jordan.
Foul on Yates, Summer.
Foul on Ferry, Kyla.
Foul on Brown, Jordan.
Corner kick [09:45].
Offside against Washington.
Shot by WAS Ferry, Kyla, out top right.
GOAL by WAS Stueckle, Karlee.
Fresno St. 0, Washington 2
Foul on Garcia, Lucia Mazon.
Shot by WAS Stueckle, Karlee, out left.
Shot by WAS Thomason, Tatum.
Corner kick [15:39].
Shot by WAS Thomason, Tatum, out top.
Foul on Brown, Jordan.
Foul on Miller, Kaelyn.
Foul on Yates, Summer.
Corner kick [19:42].
Corner kick [20:33].
Shot by WAS McDaniel, Kala, bottom center, saved by Wilson, Ella.
FRE substitution: Wilson, Ciara for Miller, Kaelyn.
FRE substitution: Serra, Laura Mas for Tristan, Sam.
Foul on Thomason, Tatum.
WAS substitution: Weinert, Mckenzie for Longo, Claudia.
WAS substitution: Still, Hailey for Ferry, Kyla.
WAS substitution: Sullivan, Cori for Yates, Summer.
WAS substitution: Crowley, Hayden for Stueckle, Karlee.
Shot by WAS Johnston, Mary, bottom center, saved by Wilson, Ella.
Corner kick [26:40].
Shot by FRE Wilson, Ciara, out top.
WAS substitution: Reischling, Helena for Johnston, Mary.
Foul on Wright, Jaylyn.
FRE substitution: Maldonado, Adriana for Brown, Jordan.
Foul on Crowley, Hayden.
FRE substitution: Tamez, Shantay for Garcia, Lucia Mazon.
Offside against Washington.
Shot by WAS Sullivan, Cori, bottom center, saved by Wilson, Ella.
Corner kick [33:35].
WAS substitution: Branson, Kelsey for Thomason, Tatum.
GOAL by WAS Still, Hailey Assist by Sullivan, Cori.
Fresno St. 0, Washington 3
FRE substitution: Dohnel, Katie for Ceja, Kassandra.
Shot by WAS Weinert, Mckenzie, bottom right, saved by Wilson, Ella.
Foul on Kern, Bailee.
Shot by WAS Sullivan, Cori, bottom left, saved by Wilson, Ella.
FRE substitution: Beavers, Tiana for Espinoza, Haley.
FRE substitution: Hardwick, Julia for Wright, Jaylyn.
Foul on Beavers, Tiana.
Shot by WAS Sullivan, Cori, out right.
End of period [45:00].
Start of 2nd period [45:00].



45:

45:
45:
148
48:
48:
48:
48:
48:
48:
48:
48:
48:
48:
48:
52:
53:
54:
55:
57:
58:
58:
61:
140
62:
62:
62:
62:
66:
66:
66:
67:
67:
69:
69:
70:
70:
71:
72:
76:
76:
76:
76:
77:
77:
78:
79:
80:
80:
80:
81:
83:
87:
90:

45

61

00

00
00

38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
49
13
23
36
35
08
54
19

25
25
25
25
21
21
38
a4
a4
03
28
12
26
29
33
a4
a4
a4
a4
32
32
51
25
58
58
58
50
15
22
00

FRE

WAS
WAS
WAS
WAS
WAS
WAS
WAS
WAS
WAS
WAS
FRE
FRE
FRE
FRE
WAS
FRE
WAS
FRE
WAS
WAS
WAS
WAS
WAS
WAS
FRE
FRE
FRE
WAS
FRE
FRE
WAS
FRE
FRE
WAS
WAS
FRE
FRE
WAS
WAS
WAS
FRE
FRE
WAS
FRE
WAS
FRE
WAS
WAS
FRE
FRE
FRE
FRE

FOR FRE: , #40 Wilson, Ella, #11 Beavers, Tiana, #19 Tamez, Shantay, #5 Lau, Jordan, #7 Dohnel, Katie, #8
Montanes, Lorena, #9 Hardwick, Julia, #28 Wilson, Ciara, #10 Serra, Laura Mas, #77 Maldonado, Adriana, #24 Kern,
Bailee.

FOR WAS: , #0 Juarez, Olivia, #28 Weinert, Mckenzie, #24 Still, Hailey, #33 Branson, Kelsey, #9 Sullivan, Cori, #11
Holmes, Shae, #12 McDaniel, Kala, #26 Palacios, Elena, #4 Reischling, Helena, #19 Crowley, Hayden, #44 Suliafu,
Kolo.

WAS substitution: Juarez, Olivia for Sekany, Olivia.
Corner kick [45:48].

WAS substitution: Yates, Summer for Weinert, Mckenzie.
WAS substitution: Ferry, Kyla for Still, Hailey.

WAS substitution: Stueckle, Karlee for Branson, Kelsey.
WAS substitution: Longo, Claudia for Sullivan, Cori.

WAS substitution: Johnston, Mary for Holmes, Shae.

WAS substitution: Seyffart, Shaye for Reischling, Helena.
WAS substitution: Thomason, Tatum for Crowley, Hayden.
FRE substitution: Hodge, Sheyenne for Dohnel, Katie.

FRE substitution: Ceja, Kassandra for Hardwick, Julia.

FRE substitution: Wright, Jaylyn for Maldonado, Adriana.
FRE substitution: Espinoza, Haley for Kern, Bailee.

Foul on Seyffart, Shaye.

FRE substitution: Green, Isabella for Lau, Jordan.

Foul on Suliafu, Kolo.

Foul on Wright, Jaylyn.

Shot by WAS Yates, Summer, bottom center, saved by Wilson, Ella.
Offside against Washington.

WAS substitution: Weinert, Mckenzie for Yates, Summer.
Corner kick [61:19].

Shot by WAS Johnston, Mary, bottom center, saved by Wilson, Ella.
WAS substitution: Reischling, Helena for Suliafu, Kolo.
FRE substitution: Maldonado, Adriana for Montanes, Lorena.
FRE substitution: Kern, Bailee for Ceja, Kassandra.

FRE substitution: Galvan, Megan for Wright, Jaylyn.

WAS substitution: Crowley, Hayden for Ferry, Kyla.

FRE substitution: Miller, Kaelyn for Hodge, Sheyenne.

Foul on Kern, Bailee.

WAS substitution: Kravitz, Tasia for Johnston, Mary.

FRE substitution: Scott, Kaya for Espinoza, Haley.

Foul on Green, Isabella.

Shot by WAS Weinert, Mckenzie, out top.

Shot by WAS Kravitz, Tasia, bottom center, saved by Wilson, Ella.
Foul on Wilson, Ciara.

FRE substitution: Dohnel, Katie for Serra, Laura Mas.

Foul on Longo, Claudia.

WAS substitution: Nichols, Bree for Stueckle, Karlee.

WAS substitution: Branson, Kelsey for McDaniel, Kala.

FRE substitution: Serra, Laura Mas for Wilson, Ciara.

FRE substitution: Brown, Jordan for Dohnel, Katie.

WAS substitution: Sullivan, Cori for Weinert, Mckenzie.
FRE substitution: Garcia, Lucia Mazon for Tamez, Shantay.
Offside against Washington.

Shot by FRE Brown, Jordan, bottom center, saved by Juarez, Olivia.
WAS substitution: Seelhoff, Chloe for Longo, Claudia.
WAS substitution: Remington, Ally for Thomason, Tatum.
FRE substitution: Tristan, Sam for Kern, Bailee.

FRE substitution: Dohnel, Katie for Maldonado, Adriana.
Yellow card on FRE Dohnel, Katie.

FRE substitution: Hardwick, Julia for Green, Isabella.

End of period [90:00].



