Fresno St. (0-1-0, 0-0-0) -vs- Washington (1-0-0, 0-0-0) 08/18/2022 at Seattle (Husky Soccer Stadium)

Date: 08/18/2022

Attendance: 350 Stadium: Husky Soccer Stadium

Officials: Referee, Yannick Rothfuss Asst. Referee, RC Hefer Asst. Referee, Julian Tafolla Alt. Official, Levi Rippy

Goals By Period	1	2	Total
Fresno St.	0	0	0
Washington	3	0	3

Fresno St. 0 Washington 3

Pos	#	Player	SH S	og	G	Α	MIN	Pos	#	Player	SH	sog	G	Α	MIN
Starters								Starters							
DEF	2	Espinoza, Haley	0	0	0	0	60	GK	00	Sekany, Olivia	0	0	0	0	45
DEF	4	Garcia, Lucia Mazon	0	0	0	0	43	MID	2	Longo, Claudia	0	0	0	0	57
DEF	5	Lau, Jordan	0	0	0	0	54	FWD	3	Ferry, Kyla	2	1	1	0	43
FWD	6	Ceja, Kassandra	0	0	0	0	52	MID	7	Thomason, Tatum	2	0	0	0	66
MID	8	Montanes, Lorena	0	0	0	0	63	FWD	10	Yates, Summer	2	1	0	0	35
MID	12	Wright, Jaylyn	0	0	0	0	55	DEF	11	Holmes, Shae	0	0	0	0	49
FWD	17	Miller, Kaelyn	0	0	0	0	46	DEF	12	McDaniel, Kala	1	1	0	0	77
MID	22	Tristan, Sam	0	0	0	0	32	DEF	26	Palacios, Elena	0	0	0	0	90
FWD	23	Brown, Jordan	1	1	0	0	43	FWD	29	Johnston, Mary	2	2	0	0	48
MID	24	Kern, Bailee	0	0	0	0	67	FWD	30	Stueckle, Karlee	2	1	1	1	53
GK	40	Wilson, Ella	0	0	0	0	90	DEF	44	Suliafu, Kolo	0	0	0	0	63
		Substitutes								Substitutes					
MID	7	Dohnel, Katie	0	0	0	0	24	GK	0	Juarez, Olivia	0	0	0	0	45
DEF	9	Hardwick, Julia	0	0	0	0	10	DEF	4	Reischling, Helena	0	0	0	0	47
MID	10	Serra, Laura Mas	0	0	0	0	62	MID	8	Seelhoff, Chloe	0	0	0	0	9
DEF	11	Beavers, Tiana	0	0	0	0	49	FWD	9	Sullivan, Cori	3	2	0	1	36
FWD	14	Galvan, Megan	0	0	0	0	27	MID	13	Remington, Ally	0	0	0	0	9
DEF	19	Tamez, Shantay	0	0	0	0	47	DEF	17	Kravitz, Tasia	1	1	0	0	22
DEF	20	Green, Isabella	0	0	0	0	34	FWD	19	Crowley, Hayden	0	0	0	0	47
FWD	21	Hodge, Sheyenne	0	0	0	0	18	DEF	21	Seyffart, Shaye	0	0	0	0	41
FWD	25	Scott, Kaya	0	0	0	0	22	FWD	24	Still, Hailey	1	1	1	0	24
FWD	28	Wilson, Ciara	1	0	0	0	54	FWD	28	Weinert, Mckenzie	2	1	0	0	43
FWD	77	Maldonado, Adriana	0	0	0	0	38	FWD	32	Nichols, Bree	0	0	0	0	13
		Totals	2	1	0	0	990	MID	33	Branson, Kelsey	0	0	0	0	28
										Totals	18	11	3	2	990
# (20all	keepers	м	inute		A 9	Saves								
		on, Ella	-	90:00		3	8	#	Goall	keepers	N	linutes	s G	Δ	Saves
	Fotal			50.00		<u>. </u>	8			ny, Olivia		45:00		0	0
,	· Octa					•	Ŭ			ez, Olivia		45:00		0	1
									Total			13.00	_	0	1
									· oca						_
Shots	By I	Period	1		2		Total	Corne	er Kic	cks By Period	1		2		Total
Fresn	o St.		1		1		2	Fresn	o St.		1		0		1
Washi	ingto	on	14		4		18	Wash	ingto	on	6	1	2		8
Saves	Ву	Period						Fouls	Ву Р	Period					
Fresn	o St.		5		3		8	Fresn	o St.		8		5		13
Washi	ngto	on	0		1		1	Wash	ingto	on	5		4		9

Scoring Summary

Time	Team	Goal Scorer	Assist	Description
00:54	WAS	Kyla Ferry	Karlee Stueckle	GOAL by WAS Ferry, Kyla Assist by Stueckle, Karlee.
12:26	WAS	Karlee Stueckle		GOAL by WAS Stueckle, Karlee.
34:37	WAS	Hailey Still	Cori Sullivan	GOAL by WAS Still, Hailey Assist by Sullivan, Cori.

Cautions and Ejections: 83:15 (YELLOW), #7 Katie Dohnel (FRE)

Play By Play

	_							
	Team	Play						
00:00		Sekany, Olivia at goalie for Washington						
00:00		Wilson, Ella at goalie for Fresno St.						
00:54	WAS	GOAL by WAS Ferry, Kyla Assist by Stueckle, Karlee.						
	Fresno St. 0, Washington 1							
02:59	WAS	Shot by WAS Yates, Summer, out top.						
03:50	WAS	Corner kick [03:50].						
05:09	FRE	Foul on Brown, Jordan.						
05:47	WAS	Foul on Yates, Summer.						
07:42	WAS	Foul on Ferry, Kyla.						
09:14	FRE	Foul on Brown, Jordan.						
09:45	WAS	Corner kick [09:45].						
10:15	WAS	Offside against Washington.						
11:33	WAS	Shot by WAS Ferry, Kyla, out top right.						
12:26	WAS	GOAL by WAS Stueckle, Karlee.						
		Fresno St. 0, Washington 2						
14:00	FRE	Foul on Garcia, Lucia Mazon.						
14:54	WAS	Shot by WAS Stueckle, Karlee, out left.						
15:24	WAS	Shot by WAS Thomason, Tatum.						
15:39	WAS	Corner kick [15:39].						
16:01	WAS	Shot by WAS Thomason, Tatum, out top.						
17:40	FRE	Foul on Brown, Jordan.						
18:10	FRE	Foul on Miller, Kaelyn.						
18:38	WAS	Foul on Yates, Summer.						
19:42	WAS	Corner kick [19:42].						
20:33	WAS	Corner kick [20:33].						
21:07		Shot by WAS McDaniel, Kala, bottom center, saved by Wilson, Ella.						
22:09		FRE substitution: Wilson, Ciara for Miller, Kaelyn.						
22:09		FRE substitution: Serra, Laura Mas for Tristan, Sam.						
22:47		Foul on Thomason, Tatum.						
24:43		WAS substitution: Weinert, Mckenzie for Longo, Claudia.						
24:43		WAS substitution: Still, Hailey for Ferry, Kyla.						
24:43		WAS substitution: Sullivan, Cori for Yates, Summer.						
24:43		WAS substitution: Crowley, Hayden for Stueckle, Karlee.						
25:12		Shot by WAS Johnston, Mary, bottom center, saved by Wilson, Ella.						
26:40		Corner kick [26:40].						
27:49		Shot by FRE Wilson, Ciara, out top.						
28:20		WAS substitution: Reischling, Helena for Johnston, Mary.						
28:52		Foul on Wright, Jaylyn.						
29:45		FRE substitution: Maldonado, Adriana for Brown, Jordan.						
30:08		Foul on Crowley, Hayden. EDE cubstitution: Tamoz, Shantay for Carcia, Lucia Mazon						
30:45 32:51		FRE substitution: Tamez, Shantay for Garcia, Lucia Mazon. Offside against Washington.						
33:27								
33:35		Shot by WAS Sullivan, Cori, bottom center, saved by Wilson, Ella. Corner kick [33:35].						
33:57		WAS substitution: Branson, Kelsey for Thomason, Tatum.						
34:37		GOAL by WAS Still, Hailey Assist by Sullivan, Cori.						
54.57	WAS	Fresno St. 0, Washington 3						
37:28	FRE	FRE substitution: Dohnel, Katie for Ceja, Kassandra.						
38:31		Shot by WAS Weinert, Mckenzie, bottom right, saved by Wilson, Ella.						
39:18		Foul on Kern, Bailee.						
39:39		Shot by WAS Sullivan, Cori, bottom left, saved by Wilson, Ella.						
40:34		FRE substitution: Beavers, Tiana for Espinoza, Haley.						
40:34		FRE substitution: Hardwick, Julia for Wright, Jaylyn.						
42:33		Foul on Beavers, Tiana.						
44:11		Shot by WAS Sullivan, Cori, out right.						
45:00		End of period [45:00].						
45:00		Start of 2nd period [45:00].						

```
FOR FRE: , #40 Wilson, Ella, #11 Beavers, Tiana, #19 Tamez, Shantay, #5 Lau, Jordan, #7 Dohnel, Katie, #8 Montanes, Lorena, #9 Hardwick, Julia, #28 Wilson, Ciara, #10 Serra, Laura Mas, #77 Maldonado, Adriana, #24 Kern,
45:00 FRE
                       Bailee.
                       FOR WAS: , #0 Juarez, Olivia, #28 Weinert, Mckenzie, #24 Still, Hailey, #33 Branson, Kelsey, #9 Sullivan, Cori, #11 Holmes, Shae, #12 McDaniel, Kala, #26 Palacios, Elena, #4 Reischling, Helena, #19 Crowley, Hayden, #44 Suliafu,
45:00 WAS
45:00 WAS
                       WAS substitution: Juarez, Olivia for Sekany, Olivia.
45:48 WAS
                       Corner kick [45:48].
48:38 WAS
                       WAS substitution: Yates, Summer for Weinert, Mckenzie.
48:38 WAS
                       WAS substitution: Ferry, Kyla for Still, Hailey.
48:38 WAS
                       WAS substitution: Stueckle, Karlee for Branson, Kelsey.
48:38 WAS
                       WAS substitution: Longo, Claudia for Sullivan, Cori.
48:38 WAS
                       WAS substitution: Johnston, Mary for Holmes, Shae.
48:38 WAS
                       WAS substitution: Seyffart, Shaye for Reischling, Helena.
48:38 WAS
                       WAS substitution: Thomason, Tatum for Crowley, Hayden.
48:38 FRE
                       FRE substitution: Hodge, Sheyenne for Dohnel, Katie.
48:38 FRE
                       FRE substitution: Ceja, Kassandra for Hardwick, Julia.
48:38 FRE
                       FRE substitution: Wright, Jaylyn for Maldonado, Adriana.
48:38 FRE
                       FRE substitution: Espinoza, Haley for Kern, Bailee.
52:49 WAS
                       Foul on Seyffart, Shaye.
                       FRE substitution: Green, Isabella for Lau, Jordan.
53:13 FRE
54:23 WAS
                       Foul on Suliafu, Kolo.
55:36 FRE
                       Foul on Wright, Jaylyn.
57:35 WAS
                       Shot by WAS Yates, Summer, bottom center, saved by Wilson, Ella.
58:08 WAS
                       Offside against Washington.
58:54 WAS
                       WAS substitution: Weinert, Mckenzie for Yates, Summer.
61:19 WAS
                       Corner kick [61:19].
61:40 WAS
                       Shot by WAS Johnston, Mary, bottom center, saved by Wilson, Ella.
62:25 WAS
                       WAS substitution: Reischling, Helena for Suliafu, Kolo.
62:25 FRE
                       FRE substitution: Maldonado, Adriana for Montanes, Lorena.
62:25 FRE
                       FRE substitution: Kern, Bailee for Ceja, Kassandra.
62:25 FRE
                       FRE substitution: Galvan, Megan for Wright, Jaylyn.
66:21 WAS
                       WAS substitution: Crowley, Hayden for Ferry, Kyla.
66:21 FRE
                       FRE substitution: Miller, Kaelyn for Hodge, Sheyenne.
66:38 FRE
                       Foul on Kern, Bailee.
67:44 WAS
                       WAS substitution: Kravitz, Tasia for Johnston, Mary.
67:44 FRE
                       FRE substitution: Scott, Kaya for Espinoza, Haley.
69:03 FRE
                       Foul on Green, Isabella.
69:28 WAS
                       Shot by WAS Weinert, Mckenzie, out top.
70:12 WAS
                       Shot by WAS Kravitz, Tasia, bottom center, saved by Wilson, Ella.
70:26 FRE
                       Foul on Wilson, Ciara.
71:29 FRE
                       FRE substitution: Dohnel, Katie for Serra, Laura Mas.
72:33 WAS
                       Foul on Longo, Claudia.
76:44 WAS
                       WAS substitution: Nichols, Bree for Stueckle, Karlee.
76:44 WAS
                       WAS substitution: Branson, Kelsey for McDaniel, Kala.
76:44 FRE
                       FRE substitution: Serra, Laura Mas for Wilson, Ciara.
76:44 FRE
                       FRE substitution: Brown, Jordan for Dohnel, Katie.
77:32 WAS
                       WAS substitution: Sullivan, Cori for Weinert, Mckenzie.
77:32 FRE
                       FRE substitution: Garcia, Lucia Mazon for Tamez, Shantay.
78:51 WAS
                       Offside against Washington.
79:25 FRE
                       Shot by FRE Brown, Jordan, bottom center, saved by Juarez, Olivia.
```

WAS substitution: Seelhoff, Chloe for Longo, Claudia.

FRE substitution: Tristan, Sam for Kern, Bailee.

Yellow card on FRE Dohnel, Katie.

End of period [90:00].

WAS substitution: Remington, Ally for Thomason, Tatum.

FRE substitution: Dohnel, Katie for Maldonado, Adriana.

FRE substitution: Hardwick, Julia for Green, Isabella.

80:58 WAS

80:58 WAS

80:58 FRE

81:50 FRE

83:15 FRE

87:22 FRE

90:00 0